

RSA No.246 of 2016.

2.6.2016

Present: Mr. Dheeraj K. Vashishsta, Advocate, for the appellants.

Issue notice to the respondents returnable within four weeks, on taking steps within two days.

CMP No.4251 of 2016:

Notice in the aforesaid terms. During the pendency of appeal, the execution of judgment and decree dated 11.3.2016, passed by learned Additional District Judge-II, Kangra at Dharamshala, camp at Dehra, shall remain stayed till the next date of hearing. List on 14.7.2016.

Copy dasti.

June 2, 2016
CS

**(Chander Bhusan Barowalia),
Judge.**