

RSA No. 246 of 2016

14.07.2016

Present: Mr. Ajay Kumar, Sr. Advocate, with Mr. Dheeraj K. Vashisht, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Ashwani K. Sharma, Sr. Advocate, with Mr. Nishant Kumar, Advocate, for respondents No. 2 & 3.

RSA No. 246 & CMP No. 4251 of 2016

Respondents No. 1(a) and 1(b) served, however, non has put in appearance on their behalf, hence they are proceeded against ex parte.

Learned counsel for the appellants seeks time to take steps for service of respondents No. 1(c) to 1(e). He may do so within a week. Thereafter respondents No. 1(c) to 1(e) be served within four weeks. List thereafter.

**(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)
Judge**

**14th July, 2016
(virender)**