

RSA No.246 of 2016.

2.11.2016 Present: Ms. Megha Kapoor Gautam, Advocate vice counsel for the appellants.

Mr. Dhairya Sushant Vir, Advocate vice counsel for the respondents.

CMP No.4251 of 2016.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file reply to the application. Be filed within two weeks. List thereafter.

**(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)
Judge**

2nd November, 2016
(CS)