

Chanchla Devi Vs. Ramu and others.

RSA No. 246 of 2016

3.1.2025

Present: Mr.Sumit Sood & Mr.Rohit, Advocates, for the appellants.

Mr.Arun Kaushal, Advocate, vice Mr.Anil Kumar, Advocate, for respondents No. 1(a) to 1(e).

None for respondents No. 2 and 3.

As jointly prayed, matter is adjourned to enable learned counsel for the parties to have current instructions and to verify the status of parties, as the matter has been listed after more than 8 years.

As prayed, list on **15th May, 2025** for final hearing.

***(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.***

3rd January, 2025
(Keshav)