

Chanchla Devi Vs. Ramu and others.

RSA No. 246 of 2016

15.5.2025 **Present:** Mr.Kuldeep Chandel, Advocate, vice Mr.Sumit Sood, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr.Arun Kaushal, Advocate, vice Mr.Anil Kumar, Advocate, for respondents No. 1(a) to 1(e).

Mr.Ashwani K. Sharma, Senior Advocate, alongwith Ms.Nisha Nalot, Advocate, vice Mr.Ishan Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No. 2 and 3.

Learned counsel appearing for the appellant seeks adjournment to verify the status of parties. Therefore, matter is adjourned as prayed with rider that no further adjournment shall be granted on this count.

List for final hearing on **16th July, 2025.**

***(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.***

15th May, 2025
(Keshav)