

Chanchla Devi Vs Ramu and Ors.

RSA No. 246 of 2016

16.07.2025 Present: Mr. Rohit, Advocate, vice Mr. Sumit Sood, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Arun Kaushal, Advocate, vice Mr. Anil Kumar, Advocate, for respondents No. 1(a) to 1(e).

Mr. Ishan Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No. 2 and 3.

As prayed, list for final hearing on 16.09.2025.

**July 16, 2025
(g.m)**

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge**