

Chanchla Devi vs. Ramu and others

RSA No.246 of 2016

16.09.2025 Present: Mr. Rohit, Advocate, vice counsel, for the appellants.

Mr. Shagun Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No.1(a) to 1(e).

Mr. Ishan Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No.2 & 3.

Mr. Shagun Sharma, Advocate, has appeared for respondents No.1(a) to 1(e) and sought adjournment on the ground that the said respondents intend to engage a senior Advocate for arguing the matter.

At this request, list in due course.

At this stage, Mr. Rohit, Advocate, has apprised the Court that appellant No.1 Chanchla Devi died during the pendency of the appeal. He seeks time to take necessary steps necessitated by the death of appellant No.1.

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

September 16, 2025
(vt)