

Chanchla Devi Vs. Ramu & Ors.

RSA No. 246 of 2016

21.11.2025 Present : Mr. Kuldeep Chandel, Advocate, vice Mr. Sumit Sood, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Shagun Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No.1(a) to 1(e).

Mr. Ishan Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No.2 and 3.

On 16th September, 2025, it was disclosed that appellant No. 1, Chanchla Devi, has died. Learned vice counsel for the appellants submits today that the date of death of appellant No. 1, Chanchla Devi, is 4th September, 2021. That being so, the appeal against appellant No. 1, Chanchla Devi, already stands abated. The effect of such abatement shall be considered at the time of final hearing.

The appeal is already admitted.

List in due course.

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

21st November, 2025
(Shamsh Tabrez)