

Chanchla Devi vs. Ramu (deceased) through Lrs.& Ors.

RSA No. 246 OF 2016.

19.12.2025 Present: Mr. Rohit, Advocate, vice counsel for the appellants.

Mr. Shagtun Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No.1(a) to 1(e).

Mr. Ashwani K. Sharma, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Ishan Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No.2 and 3.

CMP(M) No. 2298 of 2025.

This application has been filed with a prayer to delete the name of appellant No.1 from the array of parties. However, in view of the order passed on 21.11.2025, whereby the appeal against appellant No.1 has already ordered to have abated, the instant application is misconceived, hence, dismissed.

CMP No. 31039 of 2025.

Allowed.

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

19th December, 2025.
(Jai)