

**Chanchla Devi & Another versus Ramu (deceased)
through LRs & Others**

RSA No.246 of 2016

17.04.2026	Present:	Mr. Rohit, Advocate, vice Mr. Sumit Sood, Advocate, for the appellants.
		Mr. Anil Kumar, Advocate, for respondents No.1(a) to 1(e).
		Mr. Ishan Sharma, Advocate for respondents No.2 and 3.

CMP No. 3926 of 2026

By way of the present application, appellants have sought the indulgence of this Court to withdraw the present appeal, in view of the compromise Annexure PX.

Reply, if any, be filed on or before the next date of hearing.

List on **24th April, 2026.**

(Virender Singh)
Judge

April 17, 2026 (ps)